OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

RSONAL INFORMATION				
ME: KAWAGUCHI, Hiroshi ME ADDRESS: 531 E. Georgia St.,	Vencouver, B.C.			
OME ADDRESS:	SEX: Male AGE: 17			
GISTANION	얼마를 통하게 되는 살이 있는데 가을 사용하게 하고 있다. 그리는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다면 하는데			
CCUPATION: Student an vaneo				
	inder what name and whether carried on by yours	elf or i		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, untreastip with anyone; if partnership, give partner's na	ime.)			
MPLOYER: Non				
(ARRIED? N	Q			
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:NO	m θ			
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	None			
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	게용, 전염하다 집하는 것 이렇게 한 생각을 하면 하면 가는데 하는데 그는 사람들이 먹는 것을 하는데 모든데 사용하는데 하는데 맛있다면 하게 되었다면 하다면 하다면 하다면 하다면 하다면 하다면 하다면 하다면 하다면 하			
TAMES OF ANY LIVING CITED OF				
	None			
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:				
None None				
AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (I	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY () 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY () 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None ENTS: None			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY () 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None ENTS: None here policies are)			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY () 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None ENTS: None			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (III) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state w	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None ENTS: None here policies are) None			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state w 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None ENTS: None here policies are) None			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state w 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None ENTS: None None None None			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state w 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None None None None None None			
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state w 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unreg	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None ENTS: None None None None None None			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state w 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	Each parcel must be mentioned and particula None ENTS: None None None None None None			

M ON VNA SUCH PROPERTY None	CTVI	
E NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF	CIAE LH	
None		
LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	HONSES,	.5
	É	
euon		
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	CIAE BE	
euon	,	<u> </u>
LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	IE FARM	Y
None		
ANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)		
HEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	STATE W	1
None. Pather pays rent.		
TARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	PARTICU	1
Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.		
NO.2 NAME AND ADDRESS. AEGDT: Welshan & Bull, Royal Ban	TVADEO	7
XW Rooming House, Wooden Bldg.		-
N AND DESCRIPTION: 531 E. Georgia St., Vancouver, B.C.	LOCATION	1
OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED		
TVID STATE CROPS SOWN None	IF PARM	4
VAN OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None	STATE IF	1
HEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None	STATE W	•

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

			Date July	44/43
Our File No. 9	050		. /	
	VAGIICHI	Hizoshi in Block Letters	s)	
Registration No	<u>05329</u> 1	Male - Female (check)	Age Ju	ne 7,1
Former Address	531 E. Se	orgia St.,	. Qty.	
Date Evacuated /			요요 그는 그리자 회사 그렇게 되게 하는데 제공하다 없었다.	
	CENEDAL MEICE	Slocan	B.C.	Jano.
Married - Single (check)	august, 1946	Name of Wife _		
Name of Mother EN	#0396	Name of Husban Name of Father	Olohich	# 03956
Requested by		Registered v	with Custodian	(Yes cr No)
Additional Informat	ion Stud	ent -		
	1			
	9)			

Jamuary 7th, 1946.

The Prudential Insurance Company of America,

Ra:- Tolicy #1 5,395,065- Hiroshi MAWAGUCKI Beg. No. 05329

We have your letter of the 2nd instant in res ect to the above numbered policy and policyholder, and drawing our attention to pur letter of the 13th ultimo in regard to same.

In reply we wish to forward to you herewith so y of our letter of the 19th ultimo in response to your December letter.

We shall be obliged if you will let us hear from you further indicating y ar action with regard to same.

Yours truly,

BRD/DD.

B.R. Dusenbury. Administration Department.

9050/9107 December 19th, 1945. The Prodential Insurance Company of America, head Office, Morark, M.J. Res- M5.395.065 - Hiroshi KAWAGUCHI Deer Strat-De are in receipt of your letter of the 13th instant in respect to the Cash surrender value of the above numbered olicy in the sum of \$130.90. A Japanese by this name, with Registr tion No. 05329 declared he held a \$500.00 policy of insurance with your Company, with Tora KasadyCHI has nother as beneficiery. If this is the one to whom you refer, the Custodian has no objection to your making payment direct to him as the Insured. de shall be obliged if you cili foreard to this office coly of your resittance letter. Yours truly. B.R. Dusenbury, Administration Department. BRD/DD. ce to Dept. of Labour, Japanese Division A



OME OFFICE: NEWARK, N. J.

December 13, 1945.

Policy No.-M5, 395,065 .Insured-Hiroshi Kawaguchi

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada.

EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd DEC 1 8 1045 FHE No. 9050

Attention: Mr. S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department.

Gentlemen:

We have received a request from the insured for the cash surrender value of the above mentioned policy which amounts to \$130.90.

The insured, Hiroshi Kawaguchi, according to our records is a Japanese who was born in Vancouver, B. C. and at the time the policy was issued resided, 2160 Columbia Street, Vancouver, B. C. However, the address shown on the surrender application recently submitted is White River, Ontario.

We are unable to determine whether or not our insured is an evacuee, however, there is a possibility he may have been, in view of his present address. Therefore, before effecting payment of the cash surrender value we are requesting your advise as to whether the proceeds should be paid to your office or direct to our insured.

Very truly yours,

Assistant to the Supervisor.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 22/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ ATL Dear Sir: Re: KAWAGUCHI, Hiroshi #05329 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 5 625.00 Draft Issued- - - - - - 625.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN. 'Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.



The Hundendial

Public Street, Street,

MICHOLAS MORELL

A SUBSTANT MANAGERS

Insurance Company of America

HOME OFFICE: NEWARK, N. J.

694 BE

.

Pol. M5395065-Kawaguchi.

January 16, 1946.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C., Canada. Rec'd JAN 25 1946
File No. 7050
Referred Accordance

Gentlemen:

Attention:

B. R. Dusenbury, Administration Department.

Enclosed find copy of our letter to the insured which is explanatory.

Yours truly

VL:DSW

Manager.

Poll. Bessender-Kennquebil. January 16, 1946. BLOOM RECENT DATES CAN Bear 10. Kalegrent an the above policy. Yours truly, VLILL Larager.